
Saturday 4 January 2025 Saturday Stroke Medal
Final competition results
Penfield Golf Club

Stroke Net Field size: 66
Members: 65

Visitors: 1
Blue Tees (Men) (Par 72)
Red Tees (Women) (Par 73)
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Overall Winner Trophies
NameAward Score
Mark BootheyWinner 68 / 75 {–4}

Overall Winner Placings
Name Score

1 Mark Boothey 68 / 75 {–4}
2 Chris Okeil 70 / 81 {–2}
3 Tony Abbott 70 / 83 {–2}
4 Mark Mitchell 72 / 89 {E}
5 Bob Norton 72 / 103 {E}
6 Trevor Harding 73 / 94 {+1}
7 Rick Samms Maurangi 73 / 86 {+1}
8 Wayne Greenwood 73 / 81 {+1}
9 Jeremy Cook 73 / 83 {+1}
10 Gerry Pettit 73 / 85 {+1}
11 Steve Marshall 74 / 80 {+2}
12 Steve Handley 74 / 82 {+2}
13 Jamie Hill 74 / 84 {+2}
14 Mark Dow 74 / 92 {+2}
15 Trent Pascoe 74 / 77 {+2}
16 David Kerr 74 / 81 {+2}
17 Geoff Alderman 75 / 93 {+3}
18 Craig Laird 75 / 80 {+3}
19 Tom Hams 75 / 86 {+3}
20 John Phillips 76 / 85 {+4}
21 Roy Clayburn 76 / 94 {+4}
22 Richard Searl 76 / 89 {+4}
23 Tim Baker 76 / 76 {+4}
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Overall Winner Placings (continued)
Name Score

24 Gary Brown 76 / 91 {+4}
25 Robert Sawyer 76 / 91 {+4}
26 Darren Bartholomew 76 / 92 {+4}
27 Clive Arrighi 76 / 101 {+4}
28 David Larcombe 76 / 88 {+4}
29 Clint Stanford 77 / 87 {+5}
30 Craig Hams 77 / 88 {+5}
31 Matt Mielke 77 / 90 {+5}
32 Stephen Page 77 / 89 {+5}
33 Ben Couzner 77 / 98 {+5}
34 Ashley Sims 77 / 90 {+5}
35 Peter Daly 77 / 94 {+5}
36 Martin Smith 77 / 88 {+5}
37 Chris Kasperski 78 / 91 {+6}
38 Rob Jezierski 78 / 87 {+6}
39 Bill Vanderlans 78 / 92 {+6}
40 Mario Palmieri 78 / 92 {+6}
41 Brad Harris 78 / 92 {+6}
42 Andrew MacGillivray 78 / 98 {+6}
43 Alan McSkimming 78 / 91 {+6}
44 John Middleton 78 / 97 {+6}
45 Adam Lord 78 / 90 {+6}
46 Eileen Hollis 79 / 100 {+6}
47 Nick Scaife 79 / 88 {+7}
48 Shane Elliott 79 / 86 {+7}
49 Dean Michailescu 79 / 106 {+7}
50 Brad Riley 79 / 93 {+7}
51 Brad Ryall 79 / 81 {+7}
52 Craig Bartholomew 80 / 86 {+8}
53 Duncan Jarman 80 / 102 {+8}
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Overall Winner Placings (continued)
Name Score

54 Dominic Giglio 80 / 98 {+8}
55 Ben Barlow 80 / 100 {+8}
56 Ian Hewitson 81 / 92 {+9}
57 Jim Bulley 81 / 111 {+9}
58 Alan Stansfield 81 / 95 {+9}
59 Dave Cubberley 81 / 90 {+9}
60 Jim Wills 82 / 97 {+10}
61 Bob Brady 82 / 103 {+10}
62 Dave Moir 82 / 100 {+10}
63 Mike Ronayne 84 / 108 {+12}
64 Warwick Jeffery 86 / 115 {+14}
65 Dave Jeffery 88 / 109 {+16}

A Grade BOS Trophies
NameAward PrizeScore
Mark BootheyWinner 15.0075 {+3}

A Grade BOS Placings
Name Score

1 Mark Boothey 75 {+3}
2 Tim Baker 76 {+4}
3 Trent Pascoe 77 {+5}
4 Steve Marshall 80 {+8}
5 Craig Laird 80 {+8}
6 Chris Okeil 81 {+9}
7 Wayne Greenwood 81 {+9}
8 Brad Ryall 81 {+9}
9 David Kerr 81 {+9}
10 Steve Handley 82 {+10}
11 Jeremy Cook 83 {+11}
12 Jamie Hill 84 {+12}
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A Grade BOS Placings (continued)
Name Score

13 John Phillips 85 {+13}
14 Gerry Pettit 85 {+13}
15 Shane Elliott 86 {+14}
16 Craig Bartholomew 86 {+14}
17 Tom Hams 86 {+14}
18 Clint Stanford 87 {+15}
19 Rob Jezierski 87 {+15}
20 Nick Scaife 88 {+16}
21 Craig Hams 88 {+16}
22 David Larcombe 88 {+16}
23 Martin Smith 88 {+16}
24 Stephen Page 89 {+17}
25 Dave Cubberley 90 {+18}
26 Adam Lord 90 {+18}
27 Ian Hewitson 92 {+20}

A Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeScore
Mark BootheyWinner 30.0068 / 75 {–4}
Chris OkeilRunner-up 20.0070 / 81 {–2}
Wayne Greenwood3rd Place 10.0073 / 81 {+1}

A Grade Placings
Name BallsScore

1 Mark Boothey 68 / 75 {–4}
2 Chris Okeil 70 / 81 {–2}
3 Wayne Greenwood 73 / 81 {+1}
4 Jeremy Cook 73 / 83 {+1} 1
5 Gerry Pettit 73 / 85 {+1} 1
6 Steve Marshall 74 / 80 {+2} 1
7 Steve Handley 74 / 82 {+2} 1
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A Grade Placings (continued)
Name BallsScore

8 Jamie Hill 74 / 84 {+2} 1
9 Trent Pascoe 74 / 77 {+2} 1
10 David Kerr 74 / 81 {+2} 1
11 Craig Laird 75 / 80 {+3} 1
12 Tom Hams 75 / 86 {+3} 1
13 John Phillips 76 / 85 {+4} 1
14 Tim Baker 76 / 76 {+4} 1
15 David Larcombe 76 / 88 {+4} 1
16 Clint Stanford 77 / 87 {+5}
17 Craig Hams 77 / 88 {+5}
18 Stephen Page 77 / 89 {+5}
19 Martin Smith 77 / 88 {+5}
20 Rob Jezierski 78 / 87 {+6}
21 Adam Lord 78 / 90 {+6}
22 Nick Scaife 79 / 88 {+7}
23 Shane Elliott 79 / 86 {+7}
24 Brad Ryall 79 / 81 {+7}
25 Craig Bartholomew 80 / 86 {+8}
26 Ian Hewitson 81 / 92 {+9}
27 Dave Cubberley 81 / 90 {+9}

B Grade BOS Trophies
NameAward PrizeScore
Tony AbbottWinner 15.0083 {+11}

B Grade BOS Placings
Name Score

1 Tony Abbott 83 {+11}
2 Rick Samms Maurangi 86 {+14}
3 Richard Searl 89 {+17}
4 Mark Mitchell 89 {+17}
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B Grade BOS Placings (continued)
Name Score

5 Matt Mielke 90 {+18}
6 Ashley Sims 90 {+18}
7 Chris Kasperski 91 {+19}
8 Alan McSkimming 91 {+19}
9 Gary Brown 91 {+19}
10 Robert Sawyer 91 {+19}
11 Bill Vanderlans 92 {+20}
12 Mario Palmieri 92 {+20}
13 Brad Harris 92 {+20}
14 Mark Dow 92 {+20}
15 Darren Bartholomew 92 {+20}
16 Geoff Alderman 93 {+21}
17 Brad Riley 93 {+21}
18 Roy Clayburn 94 {+22}
19 Peter Daly 94 {+22}
20 Alan Stansfield 95 {+23}
21 John Middleton 97 {+25}
22 Jim Wills 97 {+25}
23 Andrew MacGillivray 98 {+26}
24 Dominic Giglio 98 {+26}
25 Dave Moir 100 {+28}
26 Ben Barlow 100 {+28}

B Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeScore
Tony AbbottWinner 30.0070 / 83 {–2}
Mark MitchellRunner-up 20.0072 / 89 {E}
Rick Samms Maurangi3rd Place 10.0073 / 86 {+1}
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B Grade Placings
Name BallsScore

1 Tony Abbott 70 / 83 {–2}
2 Mark Mitchell 72 / 89 {E}
3 Rick Samms Maurangi 73 / 86 {+1}
4 Mark Dow 74 / 92 {+2} 1
5 Geoff Alderman 75 / 93 {+3} 1
6 Roy Clayburn 76 / 94 {+4} 1
7 Richard Searl 76 / 89 {+4} 1
8 Gary Brown 76 / 91 {+4} 1
9 Robert Sawyer 76 / 91 {+4} 1
10 Darren Bartholomew 76 / 92 {+4} 1
11 Matt Mielke 77 / 90 {+5}
12 Ashley Sims 77 / 90 {+5}
13 Peter Daly 77 / 94 {+5}
14 Chris Kasperski 78 / 91 {+6}
15 Bill Vanderlans 78 / 92 {+6}
16 Mario Palmieri 78 / 92 {+6}
17 Brad Harris 78 / 92 {+6}
18 Andrew MacGillivray 78 / 98 {+6}
19 Alan McSkimming 78 / 91 {+6}
20 John Middleton 78 / 97 {+6}
21 Brad Riley 79 / 93 {+7}
22 Dominic Giglio 80 / 98 {+8}
23 Ben Barlow 80 / 100 {+8}
24 Alan Stansfield 81 / 95 {+9}
25 Jim Wills 82 / 97 {+10}
26 Dave Moir 82 / 100 {+10}
27 Joel Cubberley (from Wanderers GC) 84 / 101 {+12}
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C Grade BOS Trophies
NameAward PrizeScore
Trevor HardingWinner 15.0094 {+22}

C Grade BOS Placings
Name Score

1 Trevor Harding 94 {+22}
2 Ben Couzner 98 {+26}
3 Clive Arrighi 101 {+29}
4 Duncan Jarman 102 {+30}
5 Bob Brady 103 {+31}
6 Bob Norton 103 {+31}
7 Dean Michailescu 106 {+34}
8 Mike Ronayne 108 {+36}
9 Dave Jeffery 109 {+37}
10 Jim Bulley 111 {+39}
11 Warwick Jeffery 115 {+43}

C Grade Trophies
NameAward PrizeScore
Bob NortonWinner 30.0072 / 103 {E}
Trevor HardingRunner-up 20.0073 / 94 {+1}
Clive Arrighi3rd Place 10.0076 / 101 {+4}

C Grade Placings
Name BallsScore

1 Bob Norton 72 / 103 {E}
2 Trevor Harding 73 / 94 {+1}
3 Clive Arrighi 76 / 101 {+4}
4 Ben Couzner 77 / 98 {+5} 1
5 Eileen Hollis 79 / 100 {+6}
6 Dean Michailescu 79 / 106 {+7}
7 Duncan Jarman 80 / 102 {+8}
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C Grade Placings (continued)
Name BallsScore

8 Jim Bulley 81 / 111 {+9}
9 Bob Brady 82 / 103 {+10}
10 Mike Ronayne 84 / 108 {+12}
11 Warwick Jeffery 86 / 115 {+14}
12 Dave Jeffery 88 / 109 {+16}

Special Prizes Trophies
NameAward Prize Balls
Robert SawyerNTP 4th 2
Tom HamsNTP 16th 2
Geoff AldermanBirdie 7th 10.00
Steve MarshallBirdie 13th 10.00
Mark BootheyGlory Hole 18/3 30.00
Mark BootheyMedal Winner 10.00


